2 

September 25, 2025, wherein the details of the matter were deliberated along 

with the terms of the settlement. The Internal Committee recommended 

₹ 5,80,000 (Rupees Five lakhs eighty thousand only) as the indicative amount 

computed in terms of Schedule II read with Regulation 10 of the Settlement 

Regulations. 

5. The Applicant vide email dated September 29, 2025, submitted the revised 

settlement terms, wherein it proposed settlement amount of ₹ 5,80,000 

(Rupees Five lakhs eighty thousand only) for settling the alleged violation. 

6. Pursuant thereto, the High Powered Advisory Committee (hereinafter referred 

to as “HPAC”) in its meeting held on November 28, 2025, considered the 

settlement terms proposed by the Applicant and recommended that the matter